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Preview of the July 2017 SAME Presentation.  This presentation is entitled, Air Force Reserve Com-

mand Program Review, and will be  given by Mr. Rob Staib of HQ AFRC. 

Headquarters Air Force Reserve Command, located at Robins Air Force Base, 

GA, ensures its three numbered air forces, one space wing, 33 flying wings, 12 

flying groups and other subordinate units are prepared to accomplish their 

total force missions. The command supervises the unit-training program, pro-

vides logistics support and ensures combat readiness.  
 

Mr. Bob Staib, the Deputy Command Civil Engineer, will be giving the annual 

overview of Air Force Reserve Command Installation Programs, which will 

include facilities, energy, environmental, and contracting projects.  

Every year, the Post receives 

so many strong scholarship 

applications from students 

that wish to pursue a poten-

tial career in the realm of en-

gineering.  This year was no 

exception!  These bright students send in their transcripts and submit a form 

answering questions like why do they wish to pursue an engineering degree, 

what extracurricular activities do you participate in, and what are their goals 

for the future.   
 

With so many wonderful applicants to choose from, the Post can only award 

the two top contenders based on the scores from the review team.  And this 

year’s winners are Mr. Tucker Mercier and Ms. Charlotte Dungan!  Mr. Mer-

cier is pursuing a degree in Computer Engineering and Ms. Dungan is pursu-

ing a degree in Environmental Engineering. 
 

Congratulations to both students and thank you to the volunteers on the review team! 

1. Ensure Vibrant and Value Added Programs—Create 
Value for All 

2. Support STEM—Share Your Passion, Grow Your 
Replacement 

3. Focus on Veteran Transitions—Help 6,000 military 
transition from Service over the next 4 years 

SAME National Focus Areas Scholarship Winners! 



The Robins SAME Post has scheduled its annual 

golf tournament for 05 October (Rain Date: 10 

October) at the Landings Golf course.  Lunch 

will be served at noon with a start time for the 

tournament at 1PM.   
 

Want to lead the charge?  The Post is looking for someone to spearhead this 

wonderful event that allows the post to support two college scholarships to as-

sist students with engineering interests.  If this sounds like something you 

would like to do, please contact our VP, Mr. Mike Coats, for further details.   
 

We are also looking for sponsors and volunteers for this event so feel free to 

contact any Board member on how you can donate to this wonderful cause!  

Merrick & Company (www.merrick.com), an engineering, architecture, design-

build, surveying, planning, and geospatial solutions firm, serves domestic and 

international clients in the national security, life sciences, energy & chemicals, 

and sustainable infrastructure markets. The employee-owned company main-

tains 20 offices in the US, Canada, Mexico, and the United Kingdom.   
 

In the southeast, Merrick has held several architecture and engineering IDIQ 

contracts with federal agencies including Robins AFB, Dobbins ARB, USACE 

Savannah, USACE Mobile, NAVFAC Southeast, the Missile Defense Agency, 

NASA Marshall Space Flight Center and NASA Kennedy Space Center.  The 

Top ENR firm’s recent signature projects include the KC46A Hangar Prototype 

Design, as well as, the KC46A hangar design at McConnell 

AFB and Altus AFB, the Airmen Training Complex at Lack-

land AFB, the Liquid Hydrogen Tank Test Stand at NASA’s 

Marshall Space Flight Center, and platform design in the Ve-

hicle Assembly Building at NASA’s Kennedy Space Center.   
 

The firm offers full-service architecture and engineering services in the southeast, with a 

dedication to sustainable and energy efficient design.  For more information about 

Merrick & Company, visit www.merrick.com/News. 

Sustaining Member Spotlight:  Merrick  

The next Robins Post General 
Meeting will be held on 19 
July 2017 at 11:30 am. The 
meeting will be held OFF 
BASE at the China buffet 
(605 Russell Parkway, Warn-
er Robins 31088).  All are 
welcome.  
 

UPCOMING DATES FOR 
2017: 
 
19 July:  1130 Hours:  SAME Gen-
eral Meeting immediately preced-
ed by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  HQ AFRC will 
be presenting their annual Program 
Review. 
 
16 August:  1130 Hours:  SAME 
General Meeting immediately pre-
ceded by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  The 78th Civil 
Engineer Group will be presenting 
their annual Program Review. 
 
20 September:   1130 Hours:  
SAME General Meeting immediate-
ly preceded by SAME Robins Post 
Board/Officer’s Meeting.  Emer-
gency Preparedness Presentation 
with topic TBA. 
 
5 October:  Fall Golf Tournament at 
the Landings Golf Course.  Rain 
date scheduled for 10 October.  
See a board member to sponsor 
this event. 

 

WHAT’S  

 COMING 

 UP… 

2 

Get Ready! SAME Fall Golf    

Presenter’s Bio 
Mr. Robert J. Staib is the Chief, Civil Engineer Division 

and the Deputy Command Civil Engineer at HQ AFRC.  

He oversees installation assets at nine primary and 57 ten-

ant locations comprising a $6.7 billion plant replacement 

value and is responsible for the execution of $1.41B MIL-

CON and $1.57B Facilities Sustainment, Restoration, and 

Moderniza-tion programs.  He leads a staff of 62 military 

and civilian professionals meeting the engineering needs 

of command’s 3 numbered air forces, 35 wings, 10 independent groups and var-

ious mission support units.  

http://www.merrick.com
http://www.merrick.com/News


Post Officers 
 

President 

Col James Hickman 

james.hickman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1100 
 

Vice President 
Mr. Mike Coats, SAME Fellow 

mcoats@hcr-construction.com 
(478) 284-6909 
 

Secretary 
Ms. Esther Lee-Altman 
esther.lee-altman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9271 
 

Treasurer 
Mr. James Griffin 
jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
 

Senior Enlisted Advisor 
Vacant 
 
 

Directors 
Ms. Anjelica Bernier; National Liaison   
anjelica.bernier@raymondllc.com 
(770) 483-9592  Ext. 109 
 

Mr. Joe Ballard; Programs 
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil  
(478) 327-1034 
 

Mr. Griff Cox; Education & Mentoring 
gary.cox.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9269 
 

Mr. Greg Culpepper; Emergency Preparedness 
culpepperg@pondco.com 
(404) 748-4850 
 

Mr. James Griffin; Financials  
jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
 

Mr. Mike Coats; Events/Small Business 
mcoats@hcr-constructions.com 
(478) 284-6909 
 

Mr. Ervin Walker; Memberships (Individual & Sustaining) 
ervin.walker@aecom.com 
(404) 796-5892 
 

 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AECOM 
Ervin Walker; ervin.walker@aecom.com 
(404) 796-5892 / Fax n/a 

 

AMEC 
Art Warner; arthur.warner@amec.com 
(478) 923-5999 x15 / Fax 923-5776 
 
Anthem Environmental, LLC 
Duane Fulton; dfulton@anthemenv.com  
(678) 919-7143 / Cell (404) 210-1447 

 

Applied Engineering Solutions 
Pedro Camejo; pcamejo@AES-pe.com   
(478) 314-1270 / Fax 314-1271 

 

Atkins North America 
Nate Berger; nathaniel.berger@atkinsglobal.com 
(678) 247-2643 / Fax (770) 226-0967 
 
Benham Constructors, LLC 
Michael Gwyn; mike.gwyn@benham.com 
(704) 542-2902 / Fax n/a 
 
CAPE, Inc. 
John Thomas; jthomas@cape-inc.com 
(210) 360-1212 / Fax 377-2111 

 

CEMS Engineering 
Hugh Giggleman; hgiggleman@cemsengineering.com 
(843) 875-3637 / Fax 875-4509 
 
CH2M Hill 
Frank Miyagawa; frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com 
(850) 939-8300 x42 / 939-0035 

 

Clark Nexsen (Macon Office) 

Clint Hardie; chardie@clarknexsen.com 

(478) 743-8415 / Fax 743-8239 

 

Columbia Engineering  
Louis Young; lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
(770) 925-0357 / Fax 925-0565 
 
CTI and Associates, Inc. 
Kathy Chaffin; kchaffin@cticompanies.com 
(251) 545-8427 / Fax (904) 997-8373 

 

Davis & Floyd Inc. 

Jason Eppley;  jeppley@davisfloyd.com 

(864) 229-5211 / Fax 229-7841 

 

Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
 

Eaton Corporation 

Adam Byrd; adamrbyrd@eaton.com 

(678) 309-4235 / Fax  n/a 

 

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 

Giles Ragsdale; rragsdale@eaest.com 

(478) 960-5775 / Fax n/a 

 

F3 Solutions 

Parrish Swearingen,  parrish@f3now.com 

(478) 335-9460 / Fax 971-1344 

mailto:steven.moes@arcadis-us.com
mailto:rhoward@asti.com
mailto:nberger@pbsj.com
mailto:sharris@cape-inc.com
mailto:frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com


Sustaining Member Firms 
 
 

Flint EMC 
Jay Flesher; jflesher@flintemc.com 
(478) 919-4177/ Fax n/a 
 
Geosyntec Consultants 
James Griffin ; jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 

 

Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Thomas Driver; tdriver@geconsultants.com 
(478) 757-1606 / Fax 757-1608 

 

Goodwyn Mills and Caywood, Inc. 

Eric Robinson; eric.robinson@gmcnetwork.com 

(770) 442-5333 / Fax n/a 

 

Gulf Coast Architectural Group, Inc. 

Don Carlos;  don@gcarchgroup.com 

(850) 607-7328 / Fax 332-7255 

 

Ikhana, Inc. 

Bob Pickard; robert.pickard@ikhanainc.com 

(843) 364-6828 / Fax (202) 449-9840 

 

Jacobs 

Hollie Dupes; hollie.dupes@jacobs.com 

(770) 673-6635 / Fax 673-6681 

 

Landmark Engineering Group, Inc. 

Mike Shamsie;  mike.shamsie@landgroup.biz 

(309) 755-3400 / Fax 755-5522 

 

Leo A Daly 
Edward Piekarczyk; EPiekarczyk@leoadaly.com 
(404) 874-8333 / Fax 874-8830 
 
Lucia Consulting 
Shirly Lucia; luciashirley@comcast.net 
(678) 642-0094 / Fax (770) 972-6705 
 
McLean Engineering Company, Inc. 
Sean Knowles; sean.knowles@mcleanengineering.com 
(404) 520-0288 / Fax n/a 
 
Merrick & Company 
Douglas Elledge; douglas.elledge@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 

 

MWH 

Michael Coughlan; michael.j.coughlan@us.mwhglobal.com 

(202) 292-4775 / Fax n/a 

 

New South Construction Company 

Thomas N. Troutman;  ttroutman@newsouthconstruction.com  

(404) 443-4000 / Fax 443-4100 
 
Ocmulgee Site and Environmental Services, Inc. 
Wesley Woods;  lwoods@ocmulgeesite.com 
(478) 224-7070 / Fax 224-7072 
 
Parrish Construction Group 
M. Scott Hill; shill@parrishconstruction.com 
(478) 476-0385 / Fax 987-5536 
 

 

 
 

 

Pond & Company 
Mike Magahey; magaheym@pondco.com 
(678) 336-7740 / Fax 336-7744 
 
Porter Scientific Inc. 
Freda Porter;  fporter@porterscientific.com 
(910) 521-0549 / Fax 521-3599 

 

Raymond Engineering-Georgia, Inc. 

Anjelica Bernier; anjelica.bernier@raymondllc.com 
(770) 483-9592 / Fax 483-8082 

 

Reeves Construction Company 

Andy Gray; agray@reevescc.com 

(478) 743-0593 / Fax 474-9192 

 
Siemens Industry Inc 
Mark Sherry; mark.sherry@siemens.com 
(770) 935-2000 / Fax 935-2950 
 
Superior Solar Systems LLC 
Jeff Ball; jeff.ball@superiorsolar.com  
(707) 695-5454 / Fax (866) 699-9852 

 

TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 

 

TetraTech, Inc. 
Scott Covode; scott.covode@tetratech.com 
(678) 775-3108 / Fax 775-3138 

 

Toland & Mizell Architects 
Alan Toland; atoland@toland-mizell.com 
(404) 343-3500 / Fax 577-6240 

 
TRC Solutions 
LC Campbell; lcampbell@trcsolutions.com 
(478) 955-9980 / Fax  971-1398 
 
Weston Solutions, Inc. 
Kim Sanders; kimberly.sanders@westonsolutions.com 
(770) 325-7911 / Fax n/a 

 

Wolverton and Associates, Inc 
Tim Germaine;  tim.germaine@wolverton-assoc.com 
(770) 447-8999 / Fax 447-9070 

SAME Robins Post  
Sustaining Member News 
Are you with a Sustaining Member Firm?   
If you would like to become one, or if you are  not sure 
of your company’s registration status, please contact 
Mr. Ervin Walker, our Membership Director at:            
ervin.walker@aecom.com. 
 
 

Accepting Abstracts 
We are accepting abstracts for presentations for 2017. 
Let us know what presentation topics, presenters, or 
tour ideas would most interest you. We want to know 
what is important to you. Please contact Mr. Joe Bal-
lard at: joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil with feedback or for 
more information. 

mailto:tdriver@geconsultants.com
mailto:cassidyj@pondco.com
mailto:shvizdzak@tepainc.com

